PAWS Humane Society Endowment Fund



About PAWS Humane Society

Prior to the establishment of PAWS Humane Society in 2000, all stray cats and dogs picked up by Animal Control or the Charles City Police Department within the city were held for seven days and then euthanized. Since 2001, PAWS has placed over 2,500 cats and dogs into loving homes and is one of the few no-kill animal control shelters in Iowa. PAWS is primarily volunteer managed and operated.

An endowment fund has been established at the Community Foundation for the purpose of providing necessary vet care, food and shelter to the homeless animals in Charles City who are awaiting their forever homes. PAWS also envisions building an improved facility in the future. For more information visit www.pawsonline.org.

Your Gift Will Keep on Giving

Because the PAWS Humane Society Endowment Fund is a permanent fund with the Community Foundation, the donated dollars are invested, and only the income from the fund is granted out. Your contribution will help carry out the mission of the PAWS Humane Society Endowment Fund now, and forever. To learn more about this fund, contact the Floyd County Community Foundation today at 319.287.9106.

Added Tax Benefits of Giving

Gifts to permanent endowment funds of the Community Foundation that benefit lowa charitable causes are eligible to receive a 25% state tax credit, in addition to the federal deductions for charitable gifts through the Endow lowa program.

The Floyd County Community Foundation is an affiliate of The Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.



Ready to Donate?

Thank you for supporting the mission of the PAWS Humane Society. Please complete the information below:

Name	 Make checks payable to "PAWS Humane Society Endowment Fund Enclosed is my check for \$ To be paid: annually for 3 years guarterly for 3 years
Address	
City/State/Zip	
Phone	
Email	I would like my payments to begin (date):
My gift is made in honor/memory of:	I would like more information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, bequests, etc. Please contact me.
°	Please send checks to:
Pay by credit card:	Floyd County Community Foundation
Name	3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Card #	www.floydccf.org• 319-287-9106
Exp. Date	